Cash and cash equivalents  68.9 19.6 69.4

Total current assets 549.3 412.2 503.1

TOTAL ASSETS 792.3 634.5 743.3

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capital 20.0 20.0 20.0

Other reserves 2.9 4.3 2.9

Other equity including net income for the period 446.6 333.7 407.4

Total equity  469.5 358.0 430.3

Long-term liabilities

Liabilities to credit institutions 23.9 34.1 30.3

Lease liabilities 28.8 30.1 28.2

Other provisions  3.7 2.2 3.7

Deferred tax liabilities 0.6 1.6 0.5

Total long-term liabilities 57.0 68.0 62.7

Short-term liabilities

Liabilities to credit institutions 12.6 9.8 12.3

Lease liabilities 10.3 7.7 9.9

Accounts payable 127.5 106.5 124.0

Other short-term liabilities 115.4 84.5 104.1

Total short-term liabilities  265.8 208.5 250.3

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 792.3 634.5 743.3

Where applicable, the difference compared with previously reported figures for 2020 is due to changed application/recognition of IFRS 16.

13

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Equity attributable to shareholders in the Parent Company Share   Retained  Total

Amount in MSEK capital Reserves earnings equity

Equity at January 1, 2020 20.0 4.8 318.2 343.0

Net income for the period   95.3 95.3

Other comprehensive income for the period  -7.7 0 -7.7

Dividend to shareholders   0 0

Currency effects   -0.3 -0.3

Closing equity, December 31, 2020 20.0 -2.9 413.2 430.3

Equity at January 1, 2021 20.0 -2.9 413.2 430.3

Net income for the period   38.3 38.3

Other comprehensive income for the period  0.9 0 0.9

Currency effects

Closing equity, March 31, 2021 20.0 -2.0 451.5 469.5

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH-FLOW STATEMENT

Jan–Mar Jan–Mar R12 Jan–Dec

Amount in MSEK 2021 2020  2020

Operating activities

Cash flow from operating activities

before changes in working capital 46.9 12.1 154.6 119.8

Cash flow from changes in working capital -30.3 -20.9 -42.3 -32.9

Cash flow from operating activities 16.6 -8.8 112.3 86.9

Investing activities

Investments in intangible assets  -7.0 -5.7 -26.0 -24.6

Acquisition of subsidiaries 0 0 -5.7 -5.7

Investments in tangible assets  -1.3 -3.4 -12.9 -15.0

Disposal of tangible assets  0 0 0 0